## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM(S) O EMPLOYEE - claimant	F:		CASE NO. MN1140/2009
against			
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER EMPLOYER	nts		
under			
MINI	MUM NOTICE AND TERMS O	OF EMPLOYMENT ACT	ΓS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that the (Division of T			
Chairman:	Ms C. Egan B.L.		
Members:	Mr T. Gill Ms. R. Kerrigan		
heard this clai	m at Castlebar on 5th March 2010		
Representation Claimant:	n <u>:</u> In person		
Respondent(s)	: No appearance by or on behalf o	of the respondent	
The decision of	of the Tribunal was as follows:-		
Determination	n		
As the claimant informed the Tribunal that he had received a favourable order from a Rights Commissioner under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts 1973 – 2005 therefore the Tribunal cannot make a similar order under the same legislation.			
Sealed with th	e Seal of the		
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	(AN)		